508447710 03/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI96799

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Terry J. Hobbs Sr.			12/20/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Company Name:	Bercom International, LLC			
Street Address:	2460 Galpi	2460 Galpin Court, Suite 110		
City:	Chanhassen			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55317			
			_	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	7	
1 2 21			-	
		42351		
Patent Number:	834			
Patent Number:	834			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA	42351 e e-mail address first; if that is ur		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA	42351 e e-mail address first; if that is ur that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA be sent to the if provided; if 612	42351 e e-mail address first; if that is ur		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA be sent to the if provided; if 612 jyou	42351 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 23343222		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, J</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA be sent to the if provided; if 612 jyou e: Jan	42351 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 23343222 ung@wck.com,rdoerrler@wck.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA E DATA I be sent to the if provided; if 612 jyou e: Jan 121	42351 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 23343222 ung@wck.com,rdoerrler@wck.com nes L. Young		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	834 E DATA I be sent to the if provided; if 612 jyou e: Jan 121 Min	42351 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 23343222 ung@wck.com,rdoerrler@wck.com nes L. Young I South Eighth Street, Suite 1100		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	834 E DATA I be sent to the if provided; if 612 jyou e: Jan 121 Min NUMBER:	<i>e e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 23343222 ung@wck.com,rdoerrler@wck.com nes L. Young I South Eighth Street, Suite 1100 meapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	834 E DATA I be sent to the if provided; if 612 jyou e: Jan 121 Min NUMBER:	42351 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 23343222 ung@wck.com,rdoerrler@wck.com nes L. Young I South Eighth Street, Suite 1100 nneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 B787.0094US1		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	834 E DATA I be sent to the if provided; if 612 jyou e: Jan 121 Min NUMBER:	42351 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 23343222 ung@wck.com,rdoerrler@wck.com nes L. Young I South Eighth Street, Suite 1100 nneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 B787.0094US1 RILEY DOERRLER		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made December 20, 2021, between Terry J. Hobbs Sr. (Patent Assignor) and Berom International, LLC d/b/a Handy Products (Patent Assignee).

This agreement states that Terry J. Hobbs Sr. assigns ownership of Patent # 8,342,351 B2 in its entirety to Bercom International, LLC d/b/a Handy Products as part of the Asset Purchase Agreement executed December 20, 2021.

_ Terry J. Hobbs, Sr

1D

Jeff Given